

GOALRILLA HOOPS INSTALLATION – PURCHASERS GUIDE

The following are the specifications for your Goalrilla Basketball Hoop:

System	Backboard Size	Glass Thickness	Overhang	Pole Size
GSI	72" x 42"	3/8"	4'	6" x 6'
GSII	60" x 38"	3/8"	3'	6" x 6"
GSIII	54" x 38"	3/8"	3'	5" x 5"

These overhang measurements are from the front of the pole to the front of the backboard. When planning placement of your hoop, these measurements must be taken into consideration.

- When the install team arrives, they will need to be directed to the site for the installation. As there are sometimes preferences in overhang, they will need to verify the exact placement of the hoop. Therefore, a responsible adult must be present. If there is not a responsible adult present, we will have to reschedule your installation and charge you a \$200.00 Return Fee.
- Tree branches or other items in the way of installing your hoop MUST be removed BEFORE installation begins and are the responsibility of the homeowner. The install team will NOT remove branches or other obstructions. If these items are not removed before the install team arrives, we will have to reschedule your installation and charge you a \$200.00 Return Fee.
- The hoop base will be buried up to 4' and must be a minimum of 6" from the edge of the concrete pad. The install team is not responsible for buried lines or utilities when digging to install this base. YOU MUST CALL DIG SAFE, IT'S THE LAW AND IT'S FREE. If you have a concern, you must provide plans to identify any buried lines or utilities where the hoop is to be installed. Contact with buried lines or sprinkler heads becomes the responsibility of the homeowner to resolve. The install team does not move sprinklers. The install team will not drill through rock. You are responsible for any rock drilling or jack hammer work that is necessary.
- For in-pad installation, a minimum of 12" is required from the edge of the concrete pad to the closest bolt. In-pad installation also requires a minimum pad thickness of 6" in a 5'x 8' area where the hoop will be placed.
- The install team follows a tight schedule and does not have time to wait while unfinished preparations are taken care of. If the area is not prepared before the install team arrives, we will have to reschedule your installation and charge you a \$200.00 Return Fee.
- When the install team completes the hoop, you should check it over and look for anything that does not meet your satisfaction. Point out anything that you notice to the install team, so they can fix it or make

arrangements to fix it. If parts are missing for the installation and we have to return. The homeowner is responsible to order the parts and pay a return fee.

• When the install team is done, any remaining balance must be settled with the install team unless prior arrangements have been made.

I have read and understand the terms of this purchasers guide. By signing below I acknowledge that Versacor Enterprises Inc. will perform the agreed upon installation according to the terms above.

Signature:
Date:
Versacor Enterprises Inc has completed the installation of my Basketball Hoop, and I am satisfied with the placement of the installation. If I request that Versacor Enterprises Inc. return to make adjustments to the placement or position of my Basketball Hoop at a later date, additional installation charges will apply.
Signature:
Date:
* If you will not be present during all of the installation or at the completion of your installation, you must agree to the following:
I am requesting that Versacor Enterprises Inc. install my Basketball Hoop even though I will not be present during all of the installation or at the completion of the installation process. I understand that I do not have control over the exact placement of my Basketball Hoop, and that Versacor Enterprises Inc. will use their best judgment in following the directions I have given them regarding the installation of my Basketball Hoop. I understand that Versacor Enterprises Inc. will not return to make adjustments to the placement or position of my Basketball Hoop once the installation has been completed. If I request that Versacor Enterprises Inc. return to make adjustments to the placement or position of my Basketball Hoop at a later date, additional installation charges will apply.
Signature:
Date:

NOTE: Installation dates and times could change due to weather or difficult installations that are scheduled ahead of your sale. We will do our best to keep your scheduled date and time slot.